RECIPIENT_NAME

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Appeal Correspondencefor:
Appeal Reference:

RECIPIENT ADDRESS
4 Fortess Road

London
NWS5 2ES

2 Fortess Road
London
NWS5 2ES

326 Kentish Town Road
London
NW5 2TH

6 Fortess Road
London
NWS5 2ES

324 Kentish Town Road
London
NWS5 2TH

The OId Dairy

2 Falkland Place
London

NW5 2PN

The Hayloft

4 Falkland Place
London

NW5 2PN

1 Falkland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

2 Falkland Road
London
NWS5 2PT

3 Fakland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

322 Kentish Town Road
London
NW5 2TH

2A Fakland Road
London
NWS5 2PT

2B Falkland Road
London
NWS5 2PT

1A Falkland Road
London
NWS5 2PS

2C Falkland Road
London
NWS5 2PT

Flat A

322 Kentish Town Road
London

NW5 2TH

Pagelof 4

2016/5780/P

RECIPIENT_TYPE DATE

NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017



RECIPIENT_NAME

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

RECIPIENT_ADDRESS
Flat B

322 Kentish Town Road
London

NW5 2TH

Flat 1st Floor

324 Kentish Town Road
London

NW5 2TH

Flat 2nd Floor

324 Kentish Town Road
London

NWS5 2TH

Flat 1st And 2nd Floor
326 Kentish Town Road
London

NW5 2TH

Flat A

6 Fortess Road
London

NW5 2ES

Former Flat B
6 Fortess Road
London

NWS5 2ES

Former Flat 1st And 2nd Floor
4 Fortess Road

London

NW5 2ES

Falkland Lawn
Falkland Place
London

Former Flat 3rd Floor
6 Fortess Road
London

NW5 2ES

Flat Ground Floor Rear
6 Fortess Road

London

NWS5 2ES

Flat 1st Floor
4 Fortess Road
London

NW5 2ES

Maisonette 2nd and 3rd Floor
4 Fortess Road

London

NWS5 2ES

Maisonette 2nd And 3rd Floor
6 Fortess Road

London

NW5 2ES

2A Fortess Road
London
NWS5 2ES

Flat 1

2A Fortess Road
London

NWS5 2ES

Page2 of 4

RECIPIENT_TYPE DATE

NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017



RECIPIENT_NAME

32

33

35
36
37

38

39

41

42

45

46

47
48

49

Owner/Occupier

Owner/Occupier

Trees and landscaping - Nic
Urban Design obs.Peter Kel
Conservation + Heritage ob

Ben White

Ben White & Alex Wathers

Steve Harris and Sara Ghora

Francesca Butler

Ben White

Ben White & Alex Wathers

Steve Harris and Sara Ghora

Francesca Butler

Ben White

Mr N O Fortune

ben white

Steve Harris

Ben White

RECIPIENT_ADDRESS

Flat 2

2A Fortess Road
London

NW5 2ES

Flat 3

2A Fortess Road
London

NWS5 2ES

INTERNAL
INTERNAL
INTERNAL

4 Falkland Place
London

NWS5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

3 Fakland Place
Kentish Town
NW5 2PN

5 Falkland Place
London

NW5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
London

NWS5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

3 Fakland Place
Kentish Town
NW5 2PN

5 Falkland Place
London

NW5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

2A Fakland Road
Kentish Town
NWS5 2PT

NWS5 2PT

4 falkland place

3 Fakland Place
London
NWS5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
London
NWS5 2PT

Page3of 4

RECIPIENT_TYPE DATE
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
NEIGHB 04/07/2017
CONSLT 04/07/2017
CONSLT 04/07/2017
CONSLT 04/07/2017
APPAGE 04/07/2017
APPAGE 04/07/2017
APPAGE 04/07/2017
APPAGE 04/07/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017



RECIPIENT_NAME
50 R.Osullivan

51 Ben Whiteand Alex Wathe

RECIPIENT_ADDRESS
1

Falkland Place

London

NW5 2PN

4 Falkland Place
Kentish Town
London

NWS5 2PN

Page 4 of 4

RECIPIENT_TYPE

DATE

28/06/2017

28/06/2017



