Appeal Correspondence for:

Appeal Reference: 2016/5780/P

	NT NAME ner/Occupier	RECIPIENT ADDRESS 4 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	RECIPIENT TYPE NEIGHB	<u>DATE</u> 04/07/2017
2 Owr	ner/Occupier	2 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
3 Owr	ner/Occupier	326 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
4 Owr	ner/Occupier	6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
5 Owr	ner/Occupier	324 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
6 Owr	ner/Occupier	The Old Dairy 2 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
7 Owr	ner/Occupier	The Hayloft 4 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
8 Owr	ner/Occupier	1 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
9 Owr	ner/Occupier	2 Falkland Road London NW5 2PT	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
10 Owr	ner/Occupier	3 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
11 Owr	ner/Occupier	322 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
12 Owr	ner/Occupier	2A Falkland Road London NW5 2PT	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
13 Owr	ner/Occupier	2B Falkland Road London NW5 2PT	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
14 Owr	ner/Occupier	1A Falkland Road London NW5 2PS	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
15 Owr	ner/Occupier	2C Falkland Road London NW5 2PT	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
16 Owr	ner/Occupier	Flat A 322 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017

RECIPIENT NAME 17 Owner/Occupier	RECIPIENT ADDRESS Flat B 322 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	<u>RECIPIENT_TYPE</u> NEIGHB	<u>DATE</u> 04/07/2017
18 Owner/Occupier	Flat 1st Floor 324 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
19 Owner/Occupier	Flat 2nd Floor 324 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
20 Owner/Occupier	Flat 1st And 2nd Floor 326 Kentish Town Road London NW5 2TH	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
21 Owner/Occupier	Flat A 6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
22 Owner/Occupier	Former Flat B 6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
23 Owner/Occupier	Former Flat 1st And 2nd Floor 4 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
24 Owner/Occupier	Falkland Lawn Falkland Place London	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
25 Owner/Occupier	Former Flat 3rd Floor 6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
26 Owner/Occupier	Flat Ground Floor Rear 6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
27 Owner/Occupier	Flat 1st Floor 4 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
28 Owner/Occupier	Maisonette 2nd and 3rd Floor 4 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
29 Owner/Occupier	Maisonette 2nd And 3rd Floor 6 Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
30 Owner/Occupier	2A Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017
31 Owner/Occupier	Flat 1 2A Fortess Road London NW5 2ES	NEIGHB	04/07/2017

RECIPIENT_NAME		RECIPIENT ADDRI	<u>ESS</u>	RECIPIENT_TYPE	<u>DATE</u>
32	Owner/Occupier	Flat 2 2A Fortess Road London NW5 2ES		NEIGHB	04/07/2017
33	Owner/Occupier	Flat 3 2A Fortess Road London NW5 2ES		NEIGHB	04/07/2017
34	Trees and landscaping - Nic	INTERNAL		CONSLT	04/07/2017
35	Urban Design obs.Peter Kel	INTERNAL		CONSLT	04/07/2017
36	Conservation + Heritage ob	INTERNAL		CONSLT	04/07/2017
37	Ben White	4 Falkland Place London		APPAGE	04/07/2017
		NW5 2PN			
38	Ben White & Alex Wathers	4 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN		APPAGE	04/07/2017
39	Steve Harris and Sara Ghora	3 Falkland Place Kentish Town NW5 2PN		APPAGE	04/07/2017
40	Francesca Butler	5 Falkland Place		APPAGE	04/07/2017
		London			
		NW5 2PN			
41	Ben White	4 Falkland Place London			28/06/2017
		NW5 2PN			
42	Ben White & Alex Wathers	4 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN			28/06/2017
43	Steve Harris and Sara Ghora	3 Falkland Place Kentish Town NW5 2PN			28/06/2017
44	Francesca Butler	5 Falkland Place			28/06/2017
		London			
		NW5 2PN			
45	Ben White	4 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN			28/06/2017
46	Mr N O Fortune	2A Falkland Road Kentish Town NW5 2PT NW5 2PT			28/06/2017
47	ben white	4 falkland place			28/06/2017
48	Steve Harris	3 Falkland Place London NW5 2PN			28/06/2017
49	Ben White	4 Falkland Place London NW5 2PT			28/06/2017

RECIPIENT_NAME	RECIPIENT ADDRESS	RECIPIENT_TYPE	<u>DATE</u>
50 R.OSullivan	1		28/06/2017
	Falkland Place		
	London		
	NW5 2PN		
51 Ben White and Alex Wathe	4 Falkland Place		28/06/2017
	Kentish Town		
	London		
	NW5 2PN		